ADDENDUM #1

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS (RFQ) 2022-12

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PROVIDERS

FOR

FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION

September 26, 2022

Due to Hurricane Ian, Florida Housing is adjusting the timeline for this RFQ as follows.

<u>Item #1</u>

Section Three, Item A., is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

A. Respondents will submit their Response to:

https://www.floridahousing.org/legal/procurements/rfq-2022-12-document-upload

Florida Housing must receive the entire Response on or before 2:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on **November 9, 2022**, as Responses will be opened at that time. Any Responses received after the deadline will be considered non-responsive. One complete copy of the response in PDF format is preferred unless specified otherwise in Section Six below, and the file name must contain a reference to both the solicitation number (RFQ 2022-12) and the name of the Respondent. Please note that the website will ask for the Respondent's contact information and the solicitation number prior to being able to upload the Response. Florida Housing will not accept a mailed or faxed Response.

<u>Item #2</u>

Section Three, Item E., is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

E. In order to familiarize themselves with the location and current environment, Respondents will be given the opportunity to visit Florida Housing's offices for a site visit at **10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, October 19**. This visit is not mandatory and will be recorded. A copy of the recording will be made available on Florida Housing's website by close of business on Thursday, October 20.

<u>Item #3</u>

Section Three, Item F., is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

F. Any interested party may submit questions regarding this RFQ in writing via e-mail to the Contract Administrator at Contract.Admin@floridahousing.org. All questions must be submitted no later than 2:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on **October 26, 2022**. Phone calls will not be accepted. Florida Housing expects to respond to all questions in writing by 5:00 p.m., Eastern Time, on **November 2, 2022**. Florida Housing will post a copy of all questions received and the corresponding answers on Florida Housing's website at:

http://www.floridahousing.org/legal/procurements/request-for-qualifications.

Only written responses or statements from the Contract Administrator that are posted on our website will bind Florida Housing. No other means of communication, whether oral or written, may be construed as an official response or statement from Florida Housing.

All other terms and conditions of RFQ 2022-12 remain the same.

To the extent that this Addendum gives rise to a protest, failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.